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St. Louis Cattle
StLouis

Thursday, Nov. 11
Reports SuppliedbyNatStk Yds.
CATTLE: Receipts this week

5,000; week ago 4,400; year ago
5,100. Compared to the previous
week, slaughter steers and heifers
steady. Cows 1.00 higher. Bulls
steady. Slaughter supply mainly
Choice and Choice and Prime 2-4
slaughter steers, around 25%
heifers and 10% cows. Note: A
substantial increase in YG 3-5
steers and heifers was apparent
thisweek.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 2-4 1050-1250 lbs.
58.00. part load 58.50; 3-41175-1250
lbs. 56.00-57.00; 3-5 1060-1175 lbs.
52.50-54.50; 4-5 1075-1175 lbs. 50.00-
52.50. Choice 24 950-1250 lbs. 57.00-
58.00 Mixed Good and Choice 24
900-1200 lbs. 56.0057.00. Good 23
900-1175 lbs. 54.00-56.00. Mostly
Good 23 1075-1250 lb. Holsteins
50.0052.00. Standard 2-3 1000-1450
lbs. 45.0047.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 24 900-1075 lbs.
55.0055.50, Couple lots 56.00; 35
900-1150 lbs. 51.0054.00; 4-5 1050-
1210 lbs. 43.5051.50. Choice 24 900-
1050 lbs. 54.0055.00. Mixed Good
and Choice 23 800-1000 lbs. 52.00-
54.00. Good 23 750-975 lbs. 50.00-
52.00.

COWS: (Closing week sales)
Utility and Commercial 2-4 34.00-
36.00. Boning Utility 1-236.00-37.00.
High-Yielding Utility 1-2 37.00-
38.00. Cutter 1-232.0fr35.00. Conner
adnLow Cutter 1-228.00-32.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1050-1900 lb.
Bulla 44.00-18.00. YG 1 1400-1525
lbs. 48.5fr-49.00.
Wednesday’s Weekly Sheep

Auction
SHEEP: Receipts about 300

head. Compared last Wednesday,
slaughter lambs 2.00-3.00 higher.
Otherclasses scarce and prices not
tested.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Small
lots and part decks Choice and
Prime 102-113 lb. Shorn freshly
shorn to No. 1 pelts 48.00-50.00.
Several Small lots Choice and
Prime 102-115 lb. wooled 45.00-
49.00, mostly 45.00-48.00. Few lots
Choice 90-110 lbs. 42.0fr45.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: Few small
lots and individual head Choice
andfancy 75-88 lbs. 40.00-42.50.

FEEDERS: (Including around
1600 at the regular Thursday
Auction) Feeder steers steady to
2.00 higher, advance mainly on.
weights over 500 lbs. Feeder
Heifers uneven, general steady.
Supply mainly medium frame 1
and mixed 1and 2 500-800 lb. steers
and 400-600 lb. heifers. Fairly large
buyerattendance.

600 lbs. 63.0035.75, 600-700 lbs.
61.0034.25, 700300 lbs. 60.7534.25,
Lot 915 lbs. 58.75. Medium Frame 1
and 2 and some small frame 1325-
675 lbs. 55.0059.75.

HOLSTEINS: Couple lots large
frame 2 520595 lbs. 51.7552.75.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
frame 1 350325 lbs. 50.0055.50,
couple lots 749-752 lbs. 52.0053.50.
Medium frame 1 and 2 and some
small frame 1 325300 lbs. 45.50-
48.50.

Keisters Middleburg
livestock Auction

Middleburg, Pa.
Tuesday, Nov. 9

Report suppliedbyPDA
CATTLE 310: Compared with

last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
cows mostly .50-1.25 lower. Choice
No. 2-4 1050-1350 lbs. slaughter
steers 58.10-61.85, Good 54.5057.50,
Standard 46.5053.00, few Utility
40.00- Few Choice slaughter
heifers 52.0058.35, few Good 50.00-
54.75, few Standard 45.00-18.00.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 37.35-41.00, one at 43.00,
Cutters 35.0037.75, Canner & Low
Cutter 30.75-35.00, Shells down to
30.00. Yield grade#1 1200-1625 lbs.
slaughter bulls 46.0053.00. Few
Medium Frame #1 400-900 lbs.
feeder steers 52.0057.00; Few
Large Frame #1475-800 lbs. feeder
bulls 50.0055.00.

CALVES 178: One Prime vealer
at 109.00, Choice 79.00-101.00, Good
63.00- Standard & Good 70-105
lbs. 45.0055.00, Utility 5050 lbs.
35.0045.00. Farm calves, holstein
bulls 90-130 lbs. 55.00-71.00.

HOCKS 458: (Monday, November
8, 1982). Barrows & gilts .50-1.25
lower. US No. 1-2 210-235 lbs.
barrows £ gilts 54.5055.60, few lots
57.10, No. 15 190-250 lbs. 54.00
54.50, No. 25 190-270 lbs. 52.00-
54.00. US No. 15 350-565 lbs. sows
51.2555.00, No. 2-3 300-450 lbs.
47.7550.25. Boars 44.0046.00 One
lotNot. 1-2210 lbs. at54.85.

FEEDER PIGS 498: US No. 15
15-20 lbs. feeder pigs 22.00-29.00 per
head, No. 15 2055 lbs. 25.5040.00,
No. 15 3555 lbs.r 37.0054.00 per
head.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
frame 1360-500 lbs. 60.0043.25,500-

SHEEP4:Fe* Choice 90-135 lbs.
wooled slaughterlambs49.0052.00.

GOATS 13; 14.0056.00per head.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, Nov. 9

Report suppliedby auction-

Choice 900-1200 lb. 56.5358.00;
Good 52.0356.00. Fed Heifers-
Choice 853-1050 lb. 54.0055.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: US#l&3 215-
240 lb. 52.7553.00; 240-280 lb. 51.50-
52.25. Sows-Over 500 lb. 52.0053.25,
353500 lb. 49.0352.25. Boars- 215-
250 lb. 45.0046.00,345475lbs. 41.00-
41.75.

VEAL CALVES: Large Run!
Prices Steady. Choice Few to
90.00; Good 65.0030.00; Stocky
45.0330.00. Killers 80-100 lb. 47.03
52.00; Weak &Rough 47.00Down.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: |5.00 lower. Holstein Bulls
100-120 lb. 60.00-71.50, 90-105 lb.
55.0335.00.

LAMBS: Few Choice to 50.00.
Sheep 10.00-20.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Good
Selection!. Steers- Strongest
demand for 600 lb. up. 300300 lb.
52.0056.00, 600-900 lb. 54.0059.75.
Heifers- 300-700 lb. 37.0045.00, 700-
850 lb. 36.0042.00. Bulls- 300-700 lb.
46.00-

PIGS AND SHOATS: Demand
Weaker. By the Head 15-30 lb.
15.00- 3045 lb. 23.0338.00. By
theLb. Hot 75 lb. at 59.00.

G&MLivestock
Monday,Nov. 8

OancansvQle, Pa.
Report supplied by auction

Compared to last week: Steers
weak, Cowsweak. Hogs steady.

STEERS: High Choice and
Prime 56.00-59.25; Good to Choice
52.0066.00; Standardto Good 50.00-
52.00; Utility 48.00-50.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 15-25 lbs. 15.00-
25,00; 2540 lbs. 24.0350.00 per
head.

HEIFERS: High Choice and
Prime 56.0058.00; Good to Choice
52.0356.00; Standard 46.0350.00;
Utility42.0046.00.
FEEDER STEERS: Good to

Choice 300300 lbs. 50.0330.00.
Feeder Heifers 42.0350.00.

BULLS; 1100-1920 lbs. 48.03-
54.75; 900-1100 lbs. 44.0356.00.

COWS: High Choice to Prime
42.0044.00; Couple 46.50; Good
40.0042.00; Standard 38.0040.00;
Utility 36.0338.00; Cutters 32.00-
36.00; Canners down to 48.00.

CALVES: High to Choice 95,00-
103.00; Good to Choice 75.03-95.00;
Standardto Good 50.00-75.00. Utilty
down to 30.00.,Farm Calves Hoi.
Bulls 65.0030.00. Farm Calves Hoi.
Heifers 70.00-92.00.

HOGS: 200-240 lbs. 55.0057.10;
173300 lbs. 50.0355.00.

SOWS: 3033001b5. 52.0356.50.
BOARS: 40.0047.50.
LAMBS: 42.0352.50.
SHEEP: 12.00-26.00.
GOATS: 12.0032.00.

Valley Livestock
Valley Stockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday,Noy.B

Report supplied by auction
Total No. of Head 548. Good

heifercalves higher. Cattle marefct
real good.

Holstein Hfr. Calves 75.00-100.00;
Veal Calves 00.00-71.50; Vealer
Bull Calves 02.0065.00; Slaughter

ATTENTION
YORK CO, FARMERS
LooklnglJl For Quality

Every Monday
HATFIELD PACKING CO.

BUYING STATIONAT,
SECHRIST SALESCO.
LIVESTOCK AUCTION

R.D. 1 Stewartstown, PA
..Top Select Price on #1 & 2 Hogs 215 -

245 lbs.
.. We will receive your hogs from 6 A.M.

until ???

.. Your hogs will fee weighed & paid for
immediately

..There will not be a commission or yard-
age fee

..You may call our office Monday morning
for base price

..Please give us a chance to market your
hogs

FOR INFORMATION CALL
717-993-6130BUTCHER COWS; Steady

prices. High Yield 41.00-43.50, one
to 46.00; Standard & Utility 38.00-
41.00; Canners 35.00-39.00; Shelly
36.00 down. Slaughter Bulls-$1.50
lower, Good 48.00-52.30; Light
wgts. 44.0048.00. Fed Steers-

Green Dragon
livestock Sales ftPj
1 Mile North ofEphrata, PA

COWS cows
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES

Regular corisignments from
BobKennedy & Ed Stover plus 15

other local consignors.

Lots ofgoodNorthern
Feeders andStockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Stills, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and Veal Calves
11:00 A.M.-Beet Sale Stockers & Feeders

200to 250 each week.
12:30 P.M.-Dairy Cows
7:00P.M.-Small AnimalSale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our barn or other
market information call: Office 717-733-
2444 *

WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor

LEESPORT MARKET & AUCTION, UK.
North end of Leesport. PA Turn East offRoute 61

“WHERE FRIENDS MEET”

BERKS COUNTY'S ONLY WEEKLY
CATTLE S SWINE AUCTION -

■PS WEDNESDAY AT 1 P.M.

FARMER’S MARKET Every Wednesday,
12 NOON TO 9 P.M.

Garden Fresh Fruits & Vegetables - Bakery Fresh Cakes.
Pies and Buns - Butcher Fresh Meats & Cheese - Sporting
Goods - Clothing ■ Furniture - Jewelry - Used Items &
Collectibles.
PHONE: 215-926-1307 LEROY WEiST & JOHN WEIST. MGRS.

Livestock market and auction news

New Holland
Dairy

100mile radius

Calves 55.WM>5.00; Grassers &

Feeders 32.00-45.00; Lambs 30.00<t j
42.00; Sheep 8.00-14.50; Hogs, 200-
250 lbs. 47.00-54.50; Sows 42.00-
49.50; Boars 38.0044.50; Pigs 21.50-
58.00; Heifers 36.00-43.25; Steers,
medium 45.00-47.00; Steers, feeder
36.00-52.00; Bulls 38.0046.25; Cows,
utility 39.00-41.50; Cows, fat 38.00-
40.50; Cows, medium 34.50-36.50;
Cows, poor or small 25.00-33.00;
Cattle market very active; Calf
stronger; Horses small to 350.00;
Ponies none; Goats 15.0041.00.

NewHolland,Pa.
Wednesday, Nov. 10

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 160 cows, "

-

125 heifers, and 5 bulls. Market
steady.

Load of Pa. fresh cows 710.00-
1275.00; Load of N.V. fresh cons
910.00- springers 1126.00-
1335.00; Load of Pa. fresh cows
610.00- Load of Pa. fresh
cows 1160.00-1325.00; Load of Pa.
fresh cows 900.00-1110.00; Load of
Franklin County fresh cows
1025.00- Load of Pa. fresh
cows 825.00-1250.00.

Locally consigned cows 450.00-
1425.00; Springing heifers 650.00-
1125.00; Open heifers350.00500.00;
8u115500.00-800.00.

Herd dispersal SO bead, all
stages, 430.00-1400.00; 16 head, all
stages, 540.00-1430.00.

General Hauling
Serving Lancaster, York &

Chester Counties up t<T

Shelled & Ear Corn
Grain

Hay & Straw
Lumber or Wood

Silage
Sawdust
Tobacco
Manure

Whatever it is call
717-786-1882

day or night

EMERfs I
I OPEN TO RECEIVE |
| YOUR MARKET HOGS I
| AT THE GREEN DRAGON MARKET II RDA, EPHRATA, PA 17522 I
| 1 MILE NORTH OF EPHRATA |
I ON NORTH STATE STREET. I
I HOURS 1
I MONDAY, TUESDAY, and II WEDNESDAY Z
| 6:00 A.M. to 11:30A.M. |I 215-458-5677 Residence KI 717-733-9648 Office if
i YOU ARE PAID FOR YOUR I
| HOGS IMMEDIATELY |

| Ken & Lois Emery, Proprietors


